PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6635040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	03/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bell Sports, Inc.
Street Address:	5550 Scotts Valley Drive
City:	Scotts Valley
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95066
Name:	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	9200 Cody Street
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Name:	Bushnell Inc.
Street Address:	9200 Cody Street
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66214
Name:	CamelBak Products, LLC
Street Address:	2000 S. McDowell Blvd. Suite 200
City:	Petaluma
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94954
Name:	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
Street Address:	3985 North 75 West
City:	Hyde Park
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84318
Name:	Night Optics USA, Inc.
Street Address:	605 Oro Dam Blvd.
	PATENT

	_ _
City:	Oroville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95965
Name:	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Street Address:	1 Vista Way
City:	Anoka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55303
Name:	C Preme Limited LLC
Street Address:	1250 E 223rd St, Suite 11
City:	Carson
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90745

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10165846
Application Number:	62716471
Application Number:	62686610
Application Number:	62686425
Application Number:	62684146
Application Number:	29668001
Application Number:	29653771
Application Number:	29653768
Application Number:	16244061
Application Number:	16166051
Application Number:	16161056
Application Number:	16134406
Application Number:	16041739
Application Number:	16040500
Application Number:	16028360
Application Number:	16017664
Application Number:	16016513
Application Number:	29676181
Application Number:	62785055
Application Number:	29674815
Application Number:	16229161
Application Number:	29674190
Application Number:	29673894

PATENT

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29673902
Application Number:	29673042
Application Number:	29670411
Application Number:	29669945
Application Number:	62751223
Application Number:	16144546
Application Number:	16145057
Application Number:	16103609
Application Number:	16054490
Application Number:	62695709
Application Number:	16025040
Application Number:	29675357
Application Number:	16231215
Application Number:	16237470
Application Number:	29671012
Application Number:	29661096
Application Number:	29676098
Application Number:	29676099
Application Number:	29672014
Application Number:	16162540
Application Number:	29665360
Application Number:	29663333
Application Number:	29663336
Application Number:	16006019
Application Number:	62730334
Application Number:	62658525
Application Number:	15955380
Application Number:	62659952
Application Number:	15965426
Application Number:	15967169
Application Number:	15972058
Application Number:	15972888
Application Number:	29647062
Application Number:	15983881
Application Number:	16012444
Application Number:	16015026
Application Number:	62696804
Application Number:	62698450

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16036321
Application Number:	16037069
Application Number:	16037338
Application Number:	16041178
Application Number:	16044183
Application Number:	62712717
Application Number:	16057764
Application Number:	62733021
Application Number:	62735228
Application Number:	16141505
Application Number:	16154974
Application Number:	62747622
Application Number:	29667160
Application Number:	16180663
Application Number:	29669490
Application Number:	16193873
Application Number:	29671223
Application Number:	16209555
Application Number:	62780159
Application Number:	29673824
Application Number:	16230541
Application Number:	16238280
Application Number:	16242297
Application Number:	16243283
Application Number:	16244180
Application Number:	29677360
Application Number:	16251717
Application Number:	62794594
Application Number:	62794602
Application Number:	62794700
Application Number:	62794669
Application Number:	62794691
Application Number:	16253020

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

PATENT

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: STEWART WALSH

Address Line 1: 1025 VERMONT AVE NW, SUITE 1130

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1349549 PAT E
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH WAGENBACH
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth Wagenbach/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2021

Total Attachments: 15

source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page3.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page4.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page5.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page6.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page7.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page8.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page9.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page10.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page11.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page12.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page13.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page14.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page15.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page15.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page16.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page16.tif source=E - Patent Cover Sheet - Bell Sports et al RL#page17.tif

$\frac{\text{RELEASE OF ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT}}{\text{SUPPLEMENT}}$

THIS RELEASE OF ABL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this 31st day of March, 2021, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), in favor of BELL SPORTS, INC., a California corporation, BUSHNELL HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation, BUSHNELL INC., a Delaware corporation, C PREME LIMITED LLC, a California limited liability company, CAMELBAK PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NORTHSTAR OUTDOORS, LLC, formerly known as Jimmy Styks LLC, a California limited liability company, LOGAN OUTDOOR PRODUCTS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, NIGHT OPTICS USA, INC., a California corporation, and VISTA OUTDOOR OPERATIONS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, the "Companies").

Reference is made to that certain Asset-Based Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2018, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Asset-Based Revolving Credit Agreement, dated as of December 19, 2018 (as the same heretofore may have been further amended, restated, supplemented, extended, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Vista Outdoor Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders, (ii) that certain ABL Security Agreement, dated as of November 19, 2018 (as the same heretofore may have been amended, restated, supplemented, extended, renewed, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, herein referred to as the "ABL Security Agreement"), among the Borrower, the Grantors, the other subsidiaries of the Borrower from time to time party thereto and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties, and (iii) that certain ABL Intellectual

Property Security Agreement Supplement, dated as of February 22, 2019 (as the same heretofore

may have been amended, restated, supplemented, extended, renewed, replaced or otherwise

modified from time to time, herein referred to as the "ABL Intellectual Property Security

Agreement Supplement"), among the Companies and Administrative Agent. Capitalized terms

used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in the Credit

Agreement or the ABL Security Agreement, as applicable.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, pursuant to Section 30 of the ABL Security Agreement and Section

9.09 of the Credit Agreement, Administrative Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges

any and all of its liens and security interests it has against the Released IP Collateral (as defined

below), and hereby reassigns to the Companies any and all right, title and interest that

Administrative Agent may have in or to such Released IP Collateral.

For purposes of this Release, the "Released IP Collateral" means the patents listed on

Schedule A and the trademarks listed on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof,

pursuant to the ABL Intellectual Property Security Agreement Supplement recorded (i) with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25, 2019 at Reel/Frame 48421/0556, with

respect to the patents, and (ii) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 25,

2019 at Reel/Frame 6571/0904, with respect to the trademarks.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE

WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON

ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND

TRANSFEREES.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 2 -

PATENT

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Title: pinecrop

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Grantor	Patent Titles	Country	Patent No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
Bell Sports, Inc.	Helmet with Front End Fit System	United States		62/716471	08/09/2018	
	,					
Bell Sports, Inc.	Bicycle Helmet Fit System Connectors	United States of America		62/686610	06/18/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Cycling Helmet with Spherical Rotational Impact Attenuation	United States of America		62/686425	6/18/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Tire Pressure Monitor System	United States of America		62/684146	6/12/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Halter Bib Athletic Garment	United States of America		29/668001	10/26/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Cycling Helmet	United States of America		29/653771	6/18/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Cycling Helmet	United States of America		29/653768	6/18/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Time Trial Bicycle Helmet with Ear Shield	United States of America		16/244061	01/09/2019	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Magnet Hose Coupling For Helmet Forced Air Hose	United States of America		16/166051	10/19/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	Helmet With Airflow Ventilation Through an Earpad	United States of America		16/161056	10/16/2018	

	12/18/2018	29/673894		United States of America	Outdoor Pop-Up Shelter	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
	12/20/2018	29/674190		United States of America	Outdoor Pop-Up Shelter	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
	12/21/2018	16/229161		United States of America	Hunting Blind	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
	12/26/2018	29/674815		United States of America	Turkey Decoy	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
	12/26/2018	62/785055		United States of America	Collapsible Hunting Decoy	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
	1/9/2019	29/676181		United States of America	Turkey Decoy	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
	06/22/2018	16/016513		United States of America	No Slip One-Piece Strap Adjustor	Bell Sports, Inc.
	06/25/2018	16/017664		United States of America	Helmet with Magnetically- Operated Air Vent	Bell Sports, Inc.
	07/05/2018	16/028360		United States of America	Multi-body Helmet Construction and Strap Attachment Method	Bell Sports, Inc.
	07/19/2018	16/040500		United States of America	Multi-Tool with Quicklink Removal Tool	Bell Sports, Inc.
	07/21/2018	16/041739		United States of America	Clip-Free Helmet Visors	Bell Sports, Inc.
	9/18/2018	16/134406		United States of America	Halter Bib Athletic Garment	Bell Sports, Inc.
Issue Date	Filing Date	Applic. No.	Patent No.	Country	Patent Titles	Grantor

12/31/2019	12/31/2018	29/675357		United States of America	Range Finder Display	Bushnell Inc.
	7/2/2018	16/025040		United States of America	System and Method for Introducing Display Image Into a Focal Optics Device	Bushnell Inc.
	7/9/2018	62/695709		United States of America	Dual-Barrel Powder Dispenser	Bushnell Inc.
	8/3/2018	16/054490		United States of America	Multi-Function Gunsight	Bushnell Inc.
	8/14/2018	16/103609		United States of America	Prism Assemblies and Optical Devices Incorporating Prism Assemblies	Bushnell Inc.
	9/27/2018	16/145057		United States of America	Golf Laser Rangefinders	Bushnell Inc.
	9/27/2018	16/144546		United States of America	Thermal Gunsights	Bushnell Inc.
	10/26/2018	62/751223		United States of America	Selectable Permafocus Binoculars	Bushnell Inc.
	11/13/2018	29/669945		United States of America	Binocular Mount	Bushnell Inc.
	11/15/2018	29/670411		United States of America	View Through Rangefinder Display	Bushnell Inc.
	12/11/2018	29/673042		United States of America	GPS Device	Bushnell Inc.
	12/18/2018	29/673902		United States of America	Outdoor pop-up shelter	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
Issue Date	Filing Date	Applic. No.	Patent No.	Country	Patent Titles	Grantor

	9/13/2018	29/663336		United States of America	Burner Housing	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
	9/13/2018	29/663333		United States of America	A Portable Pellet Grill	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
	10/2/2018	29/665360		United States of America	Controller Housing	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
	10/17/2018	16/162540		United States of America	A Burner Housing for a Pellet Grill	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
	12/1/2018	29/672014		United States of America	A Portable Pellet Grill	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
	1/8/2019	29/676099		United States of America	A Controller Housing	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
	1/8/2019	29/676098		United States of America	A Portable Stove	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
1/1/2019	6/13/2018	16/007348	10165846	United States of America	Backpacks with Cooperatively Adjusted Hip Belts and Compression Straps	CamelBak Products, LLC
	8/24/2018	29/661096		United States of America	Hydration System Valve	CamelBak Products, LLC
	11/21/2018	29/671012		United States of America	Bite-Actuated Mouthpiece	CamelBak Products, LLC
	12/31/2018	16/237470		United States of America	Drink Containers	CamelBak Products, LLC
	12/21/2018	16/231215		United States of America	Integral Magnet Mount for Golf Ranging Devices	Bushnell Inc.
Issue Date	Filing Date	Applic, No.	Patent No.	Country	Patent Titles	Grantor

	6/19/2018	16/012444	ties	United States of America	Reduced Drag Projectiles	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	5/18/2018	15/983881	tes 1	United States of America	Kinetic Magazine Loader	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	5/9/2018	29/647062	ites 1	United States of America	Holster	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	5/7/2018	15/972888	les 1	United States of America	Riflescope Aiming System	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	5/4/2018	15/972058	tes 1	United States of America	Cartridge Packaging	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	4/30/2018	15/967169	ltes 1	United States of America	Cartridge with Combined Effects Projectile	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	4/27/2018	15/965426	les 1	United States of America	Shotshell Having Wad with Enhanced Fin Deployment	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	4/19/2018	62/659952	les	United States of America	Cartridge With Combined Effect Projectile	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	4/17/2018	15/955380	tes	United States of America	Ambidextrous Holster Convertible Between an IWB Use Configuration and an OWB Use Configuration	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	4/16/2018	62/658525	tes 1	United States of America	Packaged Shotshell Cartridges with Steel Shot	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	9/12/2018	62/730334	tes 1	United States of America	Multi-Purpose Night-Vision Optical Device	Night Optics USA, Inc.
	6/12/2018	16/006019	les 1	United States of America	A Direct and Indirect Heat Pellet Grill System	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
Issue Date	Filing Date	Applic. No.	y Patent No.	Country	Patent Titles	Grantor

	9/24/2018	62/735228		United States of America	Reduced Energy Polymer Cartridge	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	9/18/2018	62/733021		United States of America	Cartridge with Polymer-Coated Bullet	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	8/7/2018	16/057764		United States of America	Projectiles with Insert-Molded Polymer Tips	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	7/31/2018	62/712717		United States of America	Thumb-Actuated Locking Holster	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	7/24/2018	16/044183		United States of America	Muzzleloading Systems	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	7/20/2018	16/041178		United States of America	Rapid Adjust Buckle with Integral Flexible Pull Loop	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	7/17/2018	16/037338		United States of America	Backup Gunsights	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	7/17/2018	16/037069		United States of America	Holster System with Removable Sight Cover	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	7/16/2018	16/036321		United States of America	Magazine Loader	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	7/16/2018	62/698450		United States of America	Reduced Stiffness Barrel Fired Projectile	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	7/11/2018	62/696804		United States of America	Handgun Cartridge with Shear Groove Bullet	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	6/21/2018	16/015026		United States of America	Electric Magazine Loader	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Issue Date	Filing Date	Applic, No.	Patent No.	Country	Patent Titles	Grantor

	12/21/2018	16/230541		United States of America	Rapid Adjust Buckle with Integral Flexible Pull Loop	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	12/18/2018	29/673824		United States of America	Kinetic Magazine Loader	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	12/14/2018	62/780159		United States of America	Quick Detach Belt Loop	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	12/4/2018	16/209555		United States of America	Pistol Magazine Loader	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	11/26/2018	29/671223		United States of America	Ear Muffs for Shooting Sports	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	11/16/2018	16/193873		United States of America	Electronic Magazine Loader	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	11/8/2018	29/669490		United States of America	Holster	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	11/5/2018	16/180663		United States of America	Pattern Configurable Reticle	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	10/18/2018	29/667160		United States of America	Cartridge Packaging	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	10/18/2018	62/747622		United States of America	Cartridge Packaging	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	10/9/2018	16/154974		United States of America	Holster Having a Removable Lockout Element	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	9/25/2018	16/141505		United States of America	Reduced Energy MSR System	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Issue Date	Filing Date	Applic. No.	Patent No.	Country	Patent Titles	Grantor

	1/21/2019	16/253020		United States	Charoino Handle	Vista Outdoor
	1/20/2019	62/794691		United States of America	Holster and Holster Spacer	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/20/2019	62/794669		United States of America	Muzzleloader Power Cell with Primer	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/20/2019	62/794700		United States of America	Muzzleloader with Gas Powered Ejection	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/19/2019	62/794602		United States of America	Muzzleloader Systems	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/19/2019	62/794594		United States of America	Thumb-Actuated Locking Holster	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/18/2019	16/251717		United States of America	Holster	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/18/2019	29/677360		United States of America	Holster	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/10/2019	16/244180		United States of America	Rifle Magazine Loader	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/9/2019	16/243283		United States of America	Dual Way Magazine Loader	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/8/2019	16/242297		United States of America	Electronic Magazine Loader	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	1/2/2019	16/238280		United States of America	Adjustable Length Bi- Directional Folding Stock for Firearm	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
Issue Date	Filing Date	Applic, No.	Patent No.	Country	Patent Titles	Grantor

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Mark	Country	Applic, No.	Applic. Date	Reg. No Reg. Date
Bell Sports, Inc.	AIRGUARD	United States of America	88226801 Intent-to-Use	12/12/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	AVENUE	United States of America	88177728 Intent-to-Use	11/1/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	SENDURO	United States of America	88257218 Intent-to-Use	1/10/2019	
Bell Sports, Inc.	SUPER AIR	United States of America	88177729 Intent-to-Use	11/1/2018	
Bell Sports, Inc.	TRACE	United States of America	88177732 Intent-to-Use	11/1/2018	
Bushnell Holdings, Inc.	DECIBULL	United States of America	88179419 Intent-to-Use	11/2/2018	
Bushnell Holdings, Inc.	EVADER	United States of America	88178066 Intent-to-Use	11/1/2018	
Bushnell Inc.	NITRO	United States of America	87979287	2/7/2017	
Bushnell Inc.	FORGE	United States of America	87979060	2/7/2017	
Bushnell Inc.	NEVER MISS	United States of America	87979386	5/18/2017	
C Preme Limited LLC	RASKULLZ (Stylized)	United States of America	88191337	11/13/2018	

C Preme Limited LLC	KRASH! and Design	United States of America	88189970	11/12/2018		
Northstar Outdoors	CLICK 'N GO	United States of America	87560068 Intent-to-Use	8/8/2017		
Northstar	CLICK 'N GO	United States	87978886	8/8/2017	5624297	12/4/2018
Outdoors LLC		of America				
Northstar Outdoors	JIMMY STYKS and DESIGN	United States of America	87416001 Intent-to-Use	4/18/2017		
Logan Omtdoor	EVEDECT	United States	88181508	11/5/2018		
Products, LLC	E V ENESI	of America	00101000	11/5/2010		
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	EXPLORER	United States of America	88181490	11/5/2018		
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	PRO 60X	United States of America	88181495	11/5/2018		
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	PRO 90X	United States of America	88181496	11/5/2018		
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	RAINIER	United States of America	88181506	11/5/2018		
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	SLIDE AND GRILL	United States of America	88181717	11/5/2018		
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	SMART SMOKE	United States of America	88181715	11/5/2018		
Logan Outdoor Products, LLC	ТАНОЕ	United States of America	88181499	11/5/2018		

	5/2/2017	87433879	United States of America	APPARITION	Bushnell Inc.
	8/15/2017	87569288	United States of America	AETEC	Bushnell Inc.
	7/18/2017	87532432	United States of America	PRIMOS HUNTING and Design (color)	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
	06/19/18	88006339 Intent-to- Use	United States of America	SPEER (Design)	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	05/14/18	87919467 Intent-to- Use	United States of America	FEDERAL PREMIUM and Shockwave Design	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	05/14/18	87919401 Intent-to- Use	United States of America	FEDERAL and Shockwave Design	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	06/01/18	87944813 Intent-to- Use	United States of America	DOGG NET SERIES and Design	Bushnell Holdings, Inc.
	11/20/2018	88200714	United States of America	GUN MEDIC	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	11/7/2018	88185247 Intent-to-Use	United States of America	GOLD DOT G3	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	11/1/2018	88178184 Intent-to-Use	United States of America	FORCE ON FORCE and Design	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	10/22/2018	88163962 Intent-to-Use	United States of America	CLEAN-22	Vista Outdoor Operations LLC
	11/5/2018	88181504	United States of America	YUKON	Logan Outdoor Products, LLC
Reg. No Reg. Date	Applic. Date	Applic. No.	Country	Mark	Grantor

Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor	Operations LLC	Vista Outdoor	Grantor
	BETTER COMES STANDARD		VALKYRIE	Mark
of America	United States	of America	United States	Country
	87350810		87624427	Applic. No.
	2/27/2017		9/27/2017	Applic. Date
				Reg. No Reg. Date

RECORDED: 04/01/2021